

**TOWN OF BOXBOROUGH  
NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING  
Boxborough, MA 01719**

BOARD/COMMITTEE: Boxborough Finance Committee

DATE: WEDNESDAY, June 28, 2022

TIME: **7:00PM**

PLACE: Zoom meeting link below

---

Agenda:

Introductions

Citizen's Concerns (for items not on the agenda, no action will be taken)

Minutes –June 8, 2022

RFTs or end-of year transfers

Accountant update

Meeting schedule

Final Version of the budget post Town Meeting still waiting

Liaison updates

- Personnel Board
- EDC
- Select Board
- Sustainability
- School Committee
- Planning Board

Correspondence

Topics for upcoming meetings

exhibits to be used:

minutes from June 8, 2022

RFT tracker

Item	description	Amount	Start at \$150,000	comments
HVAC at museum		\$6,700	\$143,300	
Acc't Consultant & Training		\$39,820	\$103,480	

T/C Consulting		\$5,000	\$98,480	
Hager Well		\$26,000	\$72,480	
Hager Well		\$3,500	\$68,698	
T/C Training		\$10,500	\$58,480	
T/C Training		\$15,200	\$43,280	
Assessor Consulting		\$3,743	\$39,537	
Library		\$6,000	\$33,537	
Fire Department	Waste pipe	\$4,755	\$28,782	
Police Dept,	Building & Grounds	\$7,915	\$20,867	
Police	Building & Grounds	\$4,084	\$16,783	
Hager Well		\$1,600	\$15,183	
Addition at STM		+\$50,000	\$65,183	

Next Meetings:  
July 19

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86939153381?pwd=N-NA60B3nZAdULoro3zNDX3ToIDC0o.1>

Meeting ID: 869 3915 3381

Passcode: 272817

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,86939153381# US (Chicago)

+19292056099,,86939153381# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Meeting ID: 869 3915 3381

Find your local number: <https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kCd2iqcyu>